Income distributions to unit holders are the aggregate of dividends, distributions and
franking credits which are approved by individual companies. The amount of distributions
can be varied by companies at any stage depending on a range of factors including

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

UC Invest Share Fund is an activity of The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.) ABN 25 068 897 781,  11

the legal entity of the Uniting Church SA.

economic conditions, cash flow, lending covenants, investor appetite for risk or peer
distributions.

The fund manager does not distribute capital in quarterly distributions to unit holders, or
operate a scheme which evens out distributions over time. All income distributions paid to
unit holders are therefore market driven.

Sensitivity Analysis

i. Market risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to price risk at
balance date. This analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in market value. The Fund’s performance is correlated
with the ASX200 index and is expected to perform similarly.

Change in profit 2015 2014

Decrease in ASX200 index by 25% (16,371,267)   (16,023,290)

Increase in ASX200 index by 25% 16,371,267   16,023,290

Change in equity

Decrease in ASX200 index by 25% (16,371,267)   (16,023,290)

Increase in ASX200 index by 25% 16,371,267   16,023,290

ii. Revenue risk
The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to revenue risk at
balance date. This analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in revenue received.

Change in profit 2015 2014

Decrease in dividends and distributions to the UC Invest

Share Fund by 20%
(841,745)   (777,327)

Increase in dividends and distributions to the UC Invest

Share Fund by 20%
841,745   777,327

Change in equity

Decrease in dividends and distributions to the UC Invest

Share Fund by 20%
(841,745)   (777,327)

Increase in dividends and distributions to the UC Invest

Share Fund by 20%
841,745   777,327

Derivative Financial Instruments
The entity does not use derivative financial instruments

16. Economic dependency
The Fund does not have any economic dependency on other entities of the Uniting Church SA.

17. Entity details
The registered office and principal place of business of the entity is:

Level 2, 212 Pirie Street
Adelaide  SA  5000

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

UC Invest Share Fund is an activity of The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.) ABN 25 068 897 781,  12

the legal entity of the Uniting Church SA.